

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
JODHPUR

S.B. Criminal Misc(Pet.) No. 9793/2025

Mohit Aggarwal

-----Petitioner

Versus

Smt Himanshi Aggarwal

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Madhav Vyas

For Respondent(s) : -

HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA

Order

19/11/2025

1. Issue notice, returnable on 15.12.2025.

(SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA),ACJ

36-Arjun/-