

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
JODHPUR

S.B. Criminal Misc(Pet.) No. 9793/2025

Mohit Aggarwal

-----Petitioner

Versus

Smt Himanshi Aggarwal

-----Respondent

Connected With

S.B. Criminal Misc(Pet.) No. 7610/2025

Himanshi Agrawal Alias Himanshu Gupta

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. NS Acharya Mr. Deepak Bansal
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Ramesh Devasi, PP

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BALJINDER SINGH SANDHU

Order

03/02/2026

S.B. Criminal Misc(Pet.) No. 9793/2025

Issue fresh notice to the unserved respondents, returnable within four weeks.

S.B. Criminal Misc(Pet.) No. 7610/2025

Learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to file extra set within a period of two weeks.

On filing of the same, let notice be issued to the respondent No.2, returnable within four weeks.

(BALJINDER SINGH SANDHU),J